
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1259
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2001
IMPACT OF DEFERMENT OF NATIONAL CIVIL AVIATION POLICY
RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether National Policy on Civil Aviation is being deferred continuously;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether it has posed an obstruction to the functioning of various flying clubs in the country;

(d) whether due to shortage of areoplanes in these clubs trainees are being deprived of modern techniques; and

(e) if so, the steps being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a) & (b): The draft Civil Aviation Policy is being finalised in consultation with various Ministries and Departments etc.

(c) & (d): No Sir.

(e) Does not arise.
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